Rio Grande Watermaster Report

Amistad Reservoir

Normal Conservation Elevation
Current Water Elevation

Normal Conservation Capacity
Current Total Combined Storage
U.S. Share of Current Storage
Mexico Share of Current Storage
Total Releases (Average)

U.S. Release (Average)

Mexico Release (Average)

Total Inflows (Average)

U.S. Inflows (Average)

Mexico Inflows (Average)

Total Losses (Average)

U.S. Reservoir Loss (Average)
Mexico Reservoir Loss (Average)
Falcon Reservoir

Normal Conservation Elevation
Current Water Elevation

Normal Conservation Capacity
Current Total Combined Storage
U.S. Share of Current Storage
Mexico Share of Current Storage
Total Releases (Average)

U.S. Release (Average)

Mexico Release (Average)

Total Inflows (Average)

U.S. Inflows (Average)

Mexico Inflows (Average)

Total Losses (Average)

U.S. Reservoir Loss (Average)
Mexico Reservoir Loss (Average)

Amistad

Total Normal Conservation Capacity

U.S. Share of Normal Conservation

Current U.S. Share of Normal Conservation
U.S. Dead Storage

U.S. Usable Storage of Normal Conservation
Mexico Share Normal Conservation

Current Mexico Share of Normal Conservation
Falcon

Total Normal Conservation Capacity

U.S. Share of Normal Conservation

Current U.S. Share of Normal Conservation
U.S. Dead Storage

U.S. Usable Storage of Normal Conservation
Mexico Share of Normal Conservation
Current Mexico Share of Normal Conservation
Totals

Total Normal Capacity in Amistad/Falcon System

Total Normal Conservation Capacity for the U.S.
Total Normal Conservation Capacity for Mexico

Current Combined Storage for the U.S.
Current Combined Dead Storage for the US.
Current Combined U.S. Usable Storage
Current Combined Storage for Mexico

Current Storage in the Amistad/Falcon System

340.462 Meters

320.615 Meters
3,980,096 TCM
843.880 MCM
746.794 MCM
97.086 MCM
34.10 CMS
30.90 CMS
3.20 CMS
28.20 CMS
23.20 CMS
5.00 CMS
3.93 CMS
3.48 CMS
0.45 CMS

91.805 Meters

78.325 Meters
3,288,726 TCM
432.758 MCM
397.769 MCM
34.989 MCM
27.80 CMS
25.90 CMS
1.90 CMS
39.20 CMS
34.90 CMS
4.30 CMS
4,51 CMS
4.15 CMS
0.36 CMS

Overall Status

3,980,096 TCM
2,236,814 TCM
746,794 TCM
22.681 MCM
724.113 MCM
1,743,282 TCM
97,086 TCM

3,288,726 TCM
1,927,193 TCM
397,769 TCM
0.0074 MCM
397.762 MCM
1,361,533 TCM
34,989 TCM

7,268,822 TCM
4,164,007 TCM
3,104,815 TCM

1,144.563 MCM
22.688 MCM
1,121.874 MCM
132.075 MCM

1,276,638 TCM

1,117.00 Feet

1,051.89 Feet
3,226,698 Acre-Feet
684,141 Acre-Feet
605,432 Acre-Feet
78,708 Acre-Feet

1,204 CES

1,091 CFS

113 CES

996 CFS

819 CFS

177 CFS

139 CES

123 CES

16 CFES

301.20 Feet
256.97 Feet
2,666,198 Acre-Feet
350,841 Acre-Feet
322,475 Acre-Feet
28,366 Acre-Feet
982 CFS
915 CFS
67 CES
1,384 CFS
1,232 CES
152 CFES
159 CFES
147 CES
13 CFES

3,226,698 Acre-Feet
1,813,404 Acre-Feet
605,432 Acre-Feet
18,388 Acre-Feet
587,044 Acre-Feet
1,413,294 Acre-Feet
78,708 Acre-Feet

2,666,198 Acre-Feet
1,562,392 Acre-Feet
322,475 Acre-Feet
6 Acre-Feet
322,469 Acre-Feet
1,103,806 Acre-Feet
28,366 Acre-Feet

5,892,896 Acre-Feet
3,375,796 Acre-Feet
2,517,100 Acre-Feet
927,907 Acre-Feet
18,394 Acre-Feet
909,513 Acre-Feet
107,074 Acre-Feet

1,034,981 Acre-Feet

2/14/2026

-65.11

21.20%
88.50%
11.50%

90.62%
9.38%

-44.23
13.16%

91.91%
8.09%

93.17%
6.83%

33.39%

32.37%

5.57%

20.64%

20.64%

2.57%

57.29%
42.71%

27.49%

26.94%
4.25%

17.56%

Source: International Boundary and Water Commission IBWC) - Weekly Ownership Reports




