

# Rio Grande Watermaster Report

2/14/2026

## Amistad Reservoir

Normal Conservation Elevation	340.462 Meters	1,117.00 Feet	
Current Water Elevation	320.615 Meters	1,051.89 Feet	-65.11
Normal Conservation Capacity	3,980,096 TCM	3,226,698 Acre-Feet	
Current Total Combined Storage	843.880 MCM	684,141 Acre-Feet	21.20%
U.S. Share of Current Storage	746.794 MCM	605,432 Acre-Feet	88.50%
Mexico Share of Current Storage	97.086 MCM	78,708 Acre-Feet	11.50%
Total Releases (Average)	34.10 CMS	1,204 CFS	
U.S. Release (Average)	30.90 CMS	1,091 CFS	90.62%
Mexico Release (Average)	3.20 CMS	113 CFS	9.38%
Total Inflows (Average)	28.20 CMS	996 CFS	
U.S. Inflows (Average)	23.20 CMS	819 CFS	
Mexico Inflows (Average)	5.00 CMS	177 CFS	
Total Losses (Average)	3.93 CMS	139 CFS	
U.S. Reservoir Loss (Average)	3.48 CMS	123 CFS	
Mexico Reservoir Loss (Average)	0.45 CMS	16 CFS	

## Falcon Reservoir

Normal Conservation Elevation	91.805 Meters	301.20 Feet	
Current Water Elevation	78.325 Meters	256.97 Feet	-44.23
Normal Conservation Capacity	3,288,726 TCM	2,666,198 Acre-Feet	
Current Total Combined Storage	432.758 MCM	350,841 Acre-Feet	13.16%
U.S. Share of Current Storage	397.769 MCM	322,475 Acre-Feet	91.91%
Mexico Share of Current Storage	34.989 MCM	28,366 Acre-Feet	8.09%
Total Releases (Average)	27.80 CMS	982 CFS	
U.S. Release (Average)	25.90 CMS	915 CFS	93.17%
Mexico Release (Average)	1.90 CMS	67 CFS	6.83%
Total Inflows (Average)	39.20 CMS	1,384 CFS	
U.S. Inflows (Average)	34.90 CMS	1,232 CFS	
Mexico Inflows (Average)	4.30 CMS	152 CFS	
Total Losses (Average)	4.51 CMS	159 CFS	
U.S. Reservoir Loss (Average)	4.15 CMS	147 CFS	
Mexico Reservoir Loss (Average)	0.36 CMS	13 CFS	

## Overall Status

### Amistad

Total Normal Conservation Capacity	3,980,096 TCM	3,226,698 Acre-Feet	
U.S. Share of Normal Conservation	2,236,814 TCM	1,813,404 Acre-Feet	
Current U.S. Share of Normal Conservation	746,794 TCM	605,432 Acre-Feet	33.39%
U.S. Dead Storage	22.681 MCM	18,388 Acre-Feet	
U.S. Usable Storage of Normal Conservation	724.113 MCM	587,044 Acre-Feet	32.37%
Mexico Share Normal Conservation	1,743,282 TCM	1,413,294 Acre-Feet	
Current Mexico Share of Normal Conservation	97,086 TCM	78,708 Acre-Feet	5.57%

### Falcon

Total Normal Conservation Capacity	3,288,726 TCM	2,666,198 Acre-Feet	
U.S. Share of Normal Conservation	1,927,193 TCM	1,562,392 Acre-Feet	
Current U.S. Share of Normal Conservation	397,769 TCM	322,475 Acre-Feet	20.64%
U.S. Dead Storage	0.0074 MCM	6 Acre-Feet	
U.S. Usable Storage of Normal Conservation	397.762 MCM	322,469 Acre-Feet	20.64%
Mexico Share of Normal Conservation	1,361,533 TCM	1,103,806 Acre-Feet	
Current Mexico Share of Normal Conservation	34,989 TCM	28,366 Acre-Feet	2.57%

### Totals

Total Normal Capacity in Amistad/Falcon System	7,268,822 TCM	5,892,896 Acre-Feet	
Total Normal Conservation Capacity for the U.S.	4,164,007 TCM	3,375,796 Acre-Feet	57.29%
Total Normal Conservation Capacity for Mexico	3,104,815 TCM	2,517,100 Acre-Feet	42.71%
<b>Current Combined Storage for the U.S.</b>	<b>1,144.563 MCM</b>	<b>927,907 Acre-Feet</b>	<b>27.49%</b>
Current Combined Dead Storage for the US.	22.688 MCM	18,394 Acre-Feet	
Current Combined U.S. Usable Storage	1,121.874 MCM	909,513 Acre-Feet	26.94%
Current Combined Storage for Mexico	132.075 MCM	107,074 Acre-Feet	4.25%
Current Storage in the Amistad/Falcon System	1,276,638 TCM	1,034,981 Acre-Feet	17.56%